
 

Product Change Notification  
Current Date: 19-Aug-2015 

TE Connectivity  
Product Change Notification: E-15-011724 PCN Date: 18-AUG-15 

Customer: TTI Inc(0000139702) Location: WORLDWIDE  Agreement: Agreement Unknown 
 

 
TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 

Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).  

 
General Product Description:  

PRO-CRIMPER III hand tools and SDE die sets. 
 

 
Description of Changes  

Change to new design locator/wire stop assembly.  
 

 
Reason for Changes:  
Product Improvement. 
Estimated Dates:  
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):  First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):  

 
27-NOV-2015 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):  Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):  

 
No Mixed Shipments 

 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified:  



Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

1976444-1 NO 
      

58530-1 NO 
      

58530-2 NO 
      

58571-1 NO 
      

58571-2 NO 
      

91387-1 NO 
      

91387-2 NO 
      

91388-1 NO 
      

91388-2 NO 
       

 

 

Customer:    TTI Inc.( 1305175 ) Location:    Maisach-Gernlinden Agreement Number:    TTI001 

Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

1976444-1 NO 
      

58530-1 NO 
      

58530-2 NO 
      

58571-1 NO 
      

58571-2 NO 
      

91387-1 NO 
 

TYC91387-1 
    

91387-2 NO 
 

TYC91387-2 
    

91388-1 NO 
 

TYC91388-1 
    

91388-2 NO 
 

TYC91388-2 
     

 

  

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1976444-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/58530-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/58530-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/58571-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/58571-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/91387-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/91387-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/91388-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/91388-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1976444-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/58530-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/58530-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/58571-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/58571-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/91387-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/91387-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/91388-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/91388-2


Customer:    TTI Inc( 168830 ) Location:    Fort Worth Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown 

Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

58530-2 NO 
      

91388-1 NO 
       

 

  

Customer:    TTI Inc( 1281288 ) Location:    Fort Worth Agreement Number:    TTI002 

Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

58530-2 NO 
      

91388-1 NO 
       

 

  

Customer:    TTI Inc.( 3057778 ) Location:    Olching Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown 

Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

91388-1 NO 
 

TYC91388-1 
     

 

  

 

 

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/58530-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/91388-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/58530-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/91388-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/91388-1

