

## **Product Change Notification**

Current Date: 19-Aug-2015

## **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: E-15-011724 PCN Date: 18-AUG-15

Customer: TTI Inc(0000139702) Location: WORLDWIDE Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

PRO-CRIMPER III hand tools and SDE die sets.	
Description of Changes	
Change to new design locator/wire stop assembly.	
Reason for Changes:	
Product Improvement.	
Estimated Dates:	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
	27-NOV-2015
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

**General Product Description:** 

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	<b>Customer Part</b>	<b>Alias Part</b>	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u> 1976444-1</u>	NO						
<u>58530-1</u>	NO						
<u>58530-2</u>	NO						
<u>58571-1</u>	NO						
<u>58571-2</u>	NO						
<u>91387-1</u>	NO						
<u>91387-2</u>	NO						
91388-1	NO						
<u>91388-2</u>	NO						

Customer: TTI Inc.( 1305175 ) Location: Maisach-Gernlinden Agreement Number: TTI001

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1976444-1	NO						
<u>58530-1</u>	NO						
<u>58530-2</u>	NO						
<u>58571-1</u>	NO						
<u>58571-2</u>	NO						
91387-1	NO		TYC91387-1				
91387-2	NO		TYC91387-2				
91388-1	NO		TYC91388-1				
91388-2	NO		TYC91388-2				

Customer: TTI Inc( 168830 ) Location: Fort Worth Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>58530-2</u>	NO						
91388-1	NO						

Customer: TTI Inc( 1281288 ) Location: Fort Worth Agreement Number: TTI002

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	<b>Customer Part</b>	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>58530-2</u>	NO						
91388-1	NO						

Customer: TTI Inc.(3057778)

Location: Olching

Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	<b>Customer Part</b>	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
91388-1	NO		TYC91388-1				